Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/31/2000 01 FC:581 RECO



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1	
į		јс 6
02		09/ 09/
20	를	₹.
00		\$. 429
		<u>بر</u>
1		ó

					Attorney Docket No. 105517
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	the a	tached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsushi KANEKO Kenji KOIZUMI Satoshi WATANABE Yoshitaka YANAGI	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 6-1, OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: <u>February 4, 2000 and February 7, 2000</u>			
4.	A. 200	If this document is being filed together with a new app 0 and February 7, 2000	licati	on, th	c execution date of the application is: February 4.
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
	9	$\sqrt{5/4/265}$ Additional numbers att	l ache	d? [] Yes ⊠ No
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 106595)
	A	ddress: Ol.IFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre de _l	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.
COATE	S 04	0000170 09514295 40,00 OP			
9.	To	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or the configuration of the	matio	n is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	inε	Chom Nardem		_	Date: February 28, 2000
	W Th	illiam P. Berridge Registration No. 30, nomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30	,024 ,411		
			incl	ıding	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

AS	123	GN	JM	TEN	JT
	7 L 7 E	- TI.	1 I V I	1	ч .

		(1)	Tatausiii Nameko	()			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kenji Koizumi	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Satoshi Watanabe	(7)			
			Yoshitaka Yanagi	(8)			
			of the undersigned, each undersign	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consined agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tra			
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Shin-Etsu Chemi	cal Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-1, Ohtemachi 2	-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tok	yo, Japa		
		the ent inventi divisio	ire right, title and interest for the Ution, and in all applications for paternal, continuation, substitute, and re-	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal re nited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. at including any and all provisional, non-provisi issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extent at may be granted on the invention known as	§100, in the onal,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	Japanese Patent	Application No. 11-5694	4		
	Identification such as Title, Case		PHOTORESIST COMPOSI	TIONS AND PATTERNING METHOD			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number						
	Application Number		-	uted an application for patent in the United Stat			
		on eve	n date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	ing of (12) on <u>February 4, 2000</u> and February 7, 2000					
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 28, 2000				
claims or reexami resultin entire in assignm	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and then tis binding on him and here.	es to execu- ional Converse to perfo- nited States orizes and or the said a that he ha	vention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Pate Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute uccessors, assigns and legal represents from of Outer & Reprince. Place from of Outer & Reprince.	erform any act which may be necessary in conner Property or similar agreements. See necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re- ents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Un- interest, and covenants that he has full right to co- to, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree	eissue or nited States convey the es that this		
recorda	tion of this document.						
			e undersigned on the date(s) oppo				
Date	FEB 4 . 20	xv		Taturki Kaniko			
Date		000	Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)		
Date	Feb. 4.		Inventor Signature				
Date	Feb 7. 2	2000	Inventor Signature	, ,			
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
If neith	This assignment should p ner, then it should be signed	referably l before at	least two witnesses who also sign f	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsice ere:	ie the U.S.A.		
Date	Feb 4,20	000	Witness	hitaka Ishiyuka			
Date	Feb 7, 2	' 00 C		Cham Tand			

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0068